training and commitment which results in Employee Organizational Identification (OI) 

and consequently leads to Strategy Internalization and Employee Performance. The 

study employed a mixed method approach for data collection; comprising the use of 

a cross- sectional questionnaire and a case study. Four hundred and ninety-nine (499) 

respondents participated in the cross-sectional survey and, Ecobank Ghana (head 

office) was used for the case study. 

The study found that Charismatic Leadership, Employee Training and Commitment 

significantly impacted on Strategy Interalization and Employee Performance.